88585952

T#1111 TRAN 7535 12/20/88 13:01:00 #2417 # A * 88 585752 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

[Soace Above This Line For Recording Data] -

MORTGAGE

19.88.... The mortgagor is Edward. M... Atkins. and. Cathy. G... Atkins.,.. his. wife..... ("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to ... Affiliated...... Chicago, 4) 60626 ("Lender").

Borrower owes Le ider the principal sum of "Fifty. Thousand. and. no/100 This debt is evidenced by BOO292151652X* HIGH THE SECOND CHARGE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY secures to Lender: (a) the represent of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrow r coes hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property

LOT 4 IN BALIN'S RESUBDIVISION OF PORTIONS OF LOTS 17 AND 18 IN WESTWOOD ACRES, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 1 TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN 04-01-416-012

THIS LOAN IS FOR BUSINESS PURPOSES ONLY.

*Mortgagor is indebted to Mortgagee arising out of a Promissory Grid Note and Secured Guaranty attached hereto as Exhibits 1 and 2 respectively and made a part hereof; that the full and prompt payment of the Note when due have been unconditionally guaranteed whether by declaration or otherwise by Mortgagor under the terms, provisions, and conditions of the Secured Guaranty.

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights and stock and all fixtures now or hereaster a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

ILLINOIS-Single Family-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUME.

Form 3014 12/83 Bankforms, Inc.

Dox 420

	OB ₃₇ BOX 450 ←
Chicago, 1111nois 60626	Chicago, Illinois 60626
1737 W. Howard Chicago, Illinois 60626	1737 W. Howard
Affiliated Bank/North Shore National	il to: Affiliated Bank/North Shore National Attn: John McGuire
This Instrument Prepared By:	
	(Space Below This Line Reserved For Le
SUMMERION EXHIBER 10/53/30	
AFFICIAL SEAL "	
Section of the sectio	30177
Mile))] (Carelles	<i>" (</i> (
	sandxa noissimino). (D
10 hedeen the	Given under my hand and official seal, this
Q _A	divolits.
nd voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein	в ээт)
lay in person, a id acknowledged that t. he.y	subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this d
the same person(s) whose name(s)	or out or umous affected to the complete of the pe
tkins,. his wife	do hereby certify that Edward, M., Atkins, and Cathy G.
a Notary Public in and for said county and state,	(' the understaned
County ss:	STATE OF ILLIMOIS,Gook,
1 -	0,
(Scal) (Scal) (Scal) — Borrower	
Jward M. Atkins (Seal)	3 ×
भंग	$_{ m B}$ firstrument and in any rider(s) executed by $^{ m C}$ orrower and recorded wi
	BY SIGNING BALOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to th
	[Zirəədə] (s)nədiO [[]
elopment Rider	Graduated Paymert Rider Delanned Unit Del
ler 🗀 2-4 Family Rider	Adjustable kate Rider [Condominium Rid
ment as it the rider(s) were a part of this security	supplement the coversants and agreements of this Security Instru Instrument [Check.arpl.czble.box(es)]
bine brame llade bine of one based into and shall amend and	this Security Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	22. Weiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homes 23. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders
ordation costs.	Instrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any reco
	receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums 121. Release, Upon payment of all sums secured by this Se
ding, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on	costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, inclu-
	appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of the Property including those past due. Any rents collected by Lender
cial sale, Lender (in person, by agent or by judicially	prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judic
	but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title eviden 20. Lender in Possession, Upon acceleration under paragrap
the remedies provided in this paragraph 19, including,	Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing
	before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require Security Instrument without further demand and may forecl

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree in follows:

19. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraphs 13 and 17

unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice is given to Borrower, by which the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security. Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-inform Borrower of the element or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds") equal to one-twelfth of: (a) yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument; (b) yearly leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hazard insurance premiums; and (d) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any. These items are called "escrow items." Lender may estimate the Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of future escrow items.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the escrow items. Lender may not charge for holding and applying the Funds, analyzing the account or verifying the escrow items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly payments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of the escrow items, shall exceed the amount required to pay the escrow items when due, the excess shall be, at Borrower's apticn, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly payments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender is not sufficient to pay the escrow items when due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any

amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as required by Lender.

Upon payment it. full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 19 the Property is sold or acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Security Instrument.

3. Application of Payrie its. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applications, to late charges due under the Note; second, to prepayment charges due under the

Note; third, to amounts payable under paragraph 2; fourth, to interest due; and last, to principal due.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrov er st all pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain priority cver this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Borrower shall pay these obligations in the mai ner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If Borrower nates these payments directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender

receipts evidencing the payments.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lies which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation seculed by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lie in. legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of any part of the Property; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority ever this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take our or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended goverage" and any other hazards for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender's approval which shall not be

unreasonably withheld.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and soil include a standard mortgage clause. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance

carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excessibility and to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day rariod will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security

Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds. Borrower shall not destroy, damage or substantially change the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate or commit waste. If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease, and if Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and

fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

7. Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property; Mortgage Insurance. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property. Lender's actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys' fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender may take action under this paragraph 7, Lender does not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower

requesting payment.

30 or urred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraphs 13 or 17seasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument: or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower:
(a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note had no acceleration applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as 18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have

remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower. this Security Instrument. It Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period. Lender may invoke any of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by

If Lender exercises this option. Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period

federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument. person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Scurity Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any material interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural

Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this S. curity Instrument.

Sore are declared to be severable.

which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Sote conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security I strument or the Note jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of the Security Instrument or the 15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed oy secretal law and the law of the

rudea8eaed siga ut hist class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided 14. Sotices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lends. Any notice to Lends shall be given by

Հ է կմումնորը rendering any provision of the Note or this Security Instrument unenforceable according to its terms, Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument and may invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 19. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall (also the steps specified in the second paragraph of

partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note in or expiration of applicable laws has the effect of under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a stund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a permitted hmus will be refunded to Borrower. Lender n'ay choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (a) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits (i) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in

If the loan secured or this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan 12. Loan Charges.

трат Вотгомет's consent. of paragraph 17. Borrower's coverences shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that borrower's interest in the Property and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, the sums secured by this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured may agree to extend, and security instrument or the Note without modify, forbear or make any accommodative and regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower may agree to extend, any accommodative may agree to extend, any accommodative may agree to extend, and Borrower may agree to extend, and Borrower may agree to extend, and Borrower may agree to extend, and the former may agree to extend, and Borrower may agree to extend, and Borrower may agree to extend, and borrower may agree to extend. this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions 11. Successors and Azsign's Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of

shall not be a wais er of or prec'u le the exercise of any right or remedy. by the original Borrower o. Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy interest of Borrow, conail not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be connected to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to confidence to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to connected to commence the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made modification of an ortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in

10. Loverver Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or bostbone the the date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs, I and 2 or change the amount of such payments. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or

to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

given. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to

the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately refore the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking, Any balance shall be unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Bortower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security

assigned and shalf be paid to Lender

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

8. Inspection, Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender msurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law

Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the It Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument,

EXHIBIT 1

PROMISSORY NOTE

(GRID)

FOR BANK USE ONLY	,				
		12	Date		
			Risk		
			Le		
Neview Uase		:erDK	Disbursement Date		Part Sold
Approved					
No	Tue ON DEMAND	19 !	Date December 9.	19 88 Amount \$	50.000.00
ON DEMAND, the undersigne					
the "Bank") at its office in	hic or				Illinous the principal suc
Fifty thousand	and no/100				
or if less, the aggregate unpaid principal balance from time to	d principal amount of all loar time unpaid at the indicinate	ns and advances of <u>113</u> % pe	made by the Bank to the un r annum and the variable rat	dersigned under this No e thereafter ofI	te together with interest on % per annum above the pr
ate of the Bank publicly annou	inced from time to time, s',cr	is ale to be chang	ed on the day or days said pr	ome rate is changed and	with interest after maturity.
rariable rate of <u> </u>	r annum above said prir.∾ r. I be paid <u>monthly</u>	ale interest shall	be computed on the basis of	fa 360 day year and ch	arged for the actual numbe
All payments shall be first ap gree(s) to pay reasonable att	omeys' lees, costs and expe	enses in umad b	y the Bank in the collection:	and enforcement of this	Note
Demand, notice of non-payl ereafter, without notice appro- ndorser or guarantor in possi- ndorser or guarantor.	priate and apoly toward the	payment of this h	viole any moneys, credits or i	other property belonging	to the undersigned or to a
istruments lodged with the Ba resumed to have been made to dvances by the Bank, and all ayable hereunder. This Note is secured by one o	ry the Bank to or for the benef such advances, costs and	fit of the Undersig expenses includ	ned. The Undersigned does I ling attorneya (lees المناه lees)	hereby irrevocably confi come additional indebt	rm, ratify and approve all su adness immediately due a
f rents. To further secure the paymer nem, or any of them, in such conem, in favor of the holder of thind release all errors which maind attorney may do by virtue.	ourt in term, time or vacation, s Note for such sum as may a y intervene in such proceedii	al any time here: appear to be unpa	after and confess a judgment aid and owing thereon locethe	I with out process agains or with interest, costs and	sthem, or any one or more
			POSE STATEMENT (on-corporate borrower)	8હ	
o induce Lender to make the I				llows:	
) The Undersigned owns and) The proceeds of the loan wil	· ·				
7110 3100000 07 070 10001 111			, agricultura or mouseum pu		
The loan is a business loan w uth-in-Lending Act.	ithin the purview of Paragrap	oh 6404(c), Chapi	er 17, III. Rev. Stat. and is exe	empt from the disclosure	requirements of the Federa
tedSignature			Signature		
	<u></u>		CIGN	ATURE/S) OF BORRO	MEDIC
. 815 Howard S	itreet		SURGICAL PART × NORTH SHORE O	ature(s) of Borro NERS, D/B/A	
dress	Number & Street		0		EATMENT CENTER
Evanston, Il	linois 60	202 Ze Code By	Edward Atkins	M. D.	$M \cdot D$
869-8500	Serial Servety No or Corp ID No			, 176 De	

88585552

UNOFFEE PAL COPY SECURED GUARANTY

FOR VALUE RECEIVED and in consideration of any loan or other financial accommodation heretofore or hereafter at any time made or granted Surgical Partners, d/b/a North Shore Out Patient Treatment Center
thereinafter called the "Debtor" by AFFILIATED BANK North Shore National
thereinafter, together with its successors and assigns, called the "Bank"), the undersigned hereby unconditionally guaranteets) the full and prompt payme when due, whether by declaration or otherwise, and at all times thereafter, of all obligations of the Debtor to the Bank, howsoever created, ansing evidenced, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, or now or hereafter existing, or due or to become due (all such obligations being hereinaft collectively called the "Liabilities"), and the undersigned further agree(s) to pay all expenses uncluding attorneys' fees and legal expenses) paid or incurre by the Bank in endeavoring to collect the Liabilities, or any part thereof, and in enforcing this guaranty.
The right of recovery against the undersigned is, however fimited to the amount of Five hundred fifty thousand and no/100
050,000.00 plus interest on such amount and plus all expenses of enforcing this guarant
In the event of the death, incompetency, dissolution or insolvency of the Debtor, or the inability of the Debtor to pay debts as they mature, or a
assignment by the Debtor for the benefit of creditors, or the institution of any proceeding by or against the Debtor alleging that the Debtor is insolver or unable to pay debts as they mature, and if such event shall occur at a time when any of the Liabilities may not then be due and payable, the undersigned agree(s) is one to the Bank, upon demand, the full amount which would be payable hereunder by the undersigned if all Liabilities were then due and payable.
The Bank may, without drinand or notice of any kind, at any time when any amount shall be due and payable hereunder by any of the undersigned appropriate and apply toward for payment of such amount, and in such order of application as the Bank may from time to time elect, any property balances, credits, deposits, accounts or moneys of such undersigned in the possession or control of the Bank for any purpose.
This guaranty shall be a continuing, absolute and unconditional guaranty and shall remain in full force and effect as to the undersigned, subject to discontinuance of this guaranty as to zay of the undersigned (including, without limitation, any undersigned who shall become deceased, incompetent or dissolved) only as follows: any of the indersigned, and any person duly authorized and acting on behalf of any of the undersigned, may give writte notice to the Bank of discontinuance of this guaranty as to the undersigned by whom or on whose behalf such notice is given, but no such notice shall be effective in any respect until it is actually received by the Bank and no such notice shall affect or impair the obligations hereunder of the undersigned by whom or on whose behalf such notice is given that respect to any Liabilities existing at the date of receipt of such notice by the Bank, any interest thereon or any expenses paid or incurred by the Bank in endeasoring to collect such Liabilities or any part thereof, and in enforcing this guaranty agains such undersigned. Any such notice of discontinuance by or on behalf of any of the undersigned shall not affect or impair the obligations hereunder of any other of the undersigned.
The Bank may, from time to time, without notice to the undersigned (or any of them) (a) retain or obtain a security interest in any property to secure any of the Liabilities or any obligation hereunder, (b) retain or obtain it e rimary or secondary liability of any party or parties, in addition to the undersigned with respect to any of the Liabilities, (c) extend or renew for any proof (whether or not longer than the original period), alter or exchange any of the Liabilities, (d) release or compromise any liability of any of the undersigned becaused because or any liabilities or any other party or parties primarily or secondarily liable on any of the Liabilities or any obligation hereunder and permit any substitution or exchange for any such property, and (f) recent to the undersigned (or any of them) for payment of any of the Liabilities whether or not the Bank shall have resorted to any property securing any of the Liabilities or any obligation hereunder or shall have proceeded against any other of the undersigned or any other party primarily or secondarily liable on any of the Liabilities.
This guaranty is secured by a Pledge and Mortgage (mortgage piedge, etc.)
of Stock and property located at 1279 Pine Court, Giencoe, Illinois
Jated December 9 1988
Any amount received by the Bank from whatsoever source and applied by it toward the payment of the Liabilities shall be applied in such order of application as the Bank may from time to time elect.
The undersigned hereby expressly waive(s) (a) notice of the acceptance of this guaranty, (b) notice of the existence or creation of all or any of the Liabilities, (c) presentment, demand, notice of dishonor, protest, and all other notices whatsoever, and (d) all diligence in collection or protection of or realization upon the Liabilities or any thereof, any obligation hereunder, or any security for any of the foregoing.
The creation or existence from time to time of Liabilities in excess of the amount to which the right of recovery under this guaranty is limited is hereby authorized, witthout notice to the undersigned (or any of them), and shall in no way affect or impair this guaranty
The Bank may, without notice of any kind, sell, assign or transfer all or any of the Liabilities, and in such event each and every immediate and successive assignee, transferee, or holder of all or any of the Liabilities, shall have the right to enforce this guaranty, by suit or of crivilise, for the benefit of such assignee, transferee or holder, as fully as if such assignee, transferee or holder were herein by name specifically given such rights, powers and benefits, but the Bank shall have an unimpaired right, prior and superior to that of any such assignee, transferee or holder, to enforce this guaranty for the benefit of the Bank, as to so much of the Liabilities as it has not sold, assigned or transferred.
No delay on the part of the Bank in the exercise of any right or remedy shall operate as a waiver thereof, and no single or partial exercise by the bank of any right or remedy shall preclude other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right or remedy. No action of the Bank permitted hereunder shall in any way impair or affect this guaranty. For the purposes of this guaranty. Liabilities shall include all obligations of the Debtor to the Bank, notwithstanding any right or power of the Debtor or anyone else to assert any claim or defense as to the invalidity or unenforceability of any such obligation, and no such claim or defense shall impair or affect the obligations of the undersigned hereunder.
This guaranty shall be binding upon the undersigned, and upon the heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the undersigned. If more than one party shall execute this guaranty, the term "undersigned" shall mean all parties executing this guaranty, and all such parties shall be jointly and severally obligated hereunder.
This guaranty has been made and delivered at Chicago , Illinois, and shall be governed by the laws of the State of Illinois. Wherever possible each provision of this guaranty shall be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any provision of this guaranty shall be prohibited by or invalid under such law, such provision shall be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or invalidity, without available the remainder of such provision or the remaining provisions of this guaranty.
Guarantors assume all responsibility for being and keeping themselves informed of Borrower's financial condition and assets, and of all other circumstances bearing upon the risk of nonpayment of the indebtedness and the nature, scope, and extent of the risks which Guarantors assume and incur hereunder, and agree that Bank shall have no duty to advise Guarantors of information known to it regarding such circumstances or risks.
SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the undersigned, at <u>Chicago</u> . Illinois this <u>9th</u> day
of December 1988 Elward fully
Edward Atkins